UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL
OMB Number: 3235-02

OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average burden	
hours per response:	0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

FORM 4

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person [*] <u>LIGHTSPEED VENTURE PART</u> <u>LP</u>	NERS VIII	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol <u>Nutanix, Inc.</u> [NTNX] 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)						5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify below) below)				
(Last) (First) (Mic 2200 SAND HILL ROAD	dle)	03/28/2017										
(Street) MENLO PARK CA 94((City) (State) (Zip		4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)				 6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person 						
		ativo Socuritios		ired	Disposed	ofor	Panafiaia					
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)	Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Ber 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) Image: A comparison of the property of the prope			-	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership						
			Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		(Instr. 4)		
Class A Common Stock	02/27/2017		C ⁽¹⁾		10,352,222	A	(1)	10,352,222	I	By Lightspeed Venture Partners VII, L.P. ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾		
Class A Common Stock	03/15/2017		C ⁽¹⁾		3,612,374	A	(1)	3,612,374	I	By Lightspeed Venture Partners VIII, L.P. ⁽⁴⁾ (5)		
Class A Common Stock	03/28/2017		J(6)		2,860,446	D	(6)	7,491,776	I	By Lightspeed Venture Partners VII, L.P. ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾		
Class A Common Stock	03/28/2017		J(6)		736,566	A	(6)	736,566	I	By Lightspeed General Partner VII, L.P. ⁽⁷⁾⁽³⁾		
Class A Common Stock	03/28/2017		J(8)		736,566	D	(8)	0	I	By Lightspeed General Partner VII, L.P. ⁽⁷⁾⁽³⁾		
Class A Common Stock	03/28/2017		J(8)		107,474	A	(8)	107,474	I	By Barry Eggers Revocable Trust dtd 6/4/2008 ⁽⁹⁾		
Class A Common Stock	03/28/2017		J ⁽⁸⁾		107,474	A	(8)	107,474	D			
Class A Common Stock	03/28/2017		J(8)		107,474	A	(8)	107,474	I	By The Schaepe- Chiu Living Trust Dated 11/5/1997 ⁽¹¹		
Class A Common Stock	03/28/2017		J ⁽¹²⁾		1,430,223	D	(12)	2,182,151	I	By Lightspeed Venture Partners VIII, L.P. ⁽⁴⁾		

1. Title of S	Security (Inst	tr. 3)	Table I	2. Trans	action	2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed 5. Amount of Securities 6. Ownership 7. Nat Execution Date, Transaction Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Securities Form: Direct Indirect					. Nature of							
				Date (Month/I	Day/Yeai) if a	any lonth/Day	(ransa Code (I 5)		Of (D) (Instr. 3,			Beneficially (D) or Indirect Owned Following (I) (Instr. 4) Reported			rect B) O	Girect Seneficial Ownership nstr. 4)
								C	Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction (Instr. 3 and	n(s) d 4)			115(1. 4)
Class A C	Common Sto	ock		03/28	3/2017				J ⁽¹²⁾		332,886	A	(12)	332,8	386	I	L C P	By .ightspeed General Partner VIII, P. ⁽¹³⁾⁽⁵⁾
Class A C	Common Ste	ock		03/28	3/2017				J ⁽¹⁴⁾		332,886	D	(14)	0		I	L C P	By .ightspeed General Partner VIII, P. ⁽¹³⁾⁽⁵⁾
Class A C	Common Ste	ock		03/28	3/2017				J ⁽¹⁴⁾		43,074	A	(14)	43,0	74	Ι	I	By Eggers nvestments, P. ⁽¹⁵⁾
Class A (Common Ste	ock		03/28	3/2017				J ⁽¹⁴⁾		43,074	A	(14)	43,0	74	I	F In L	By Nieh Gamily nvestments .P - Fund (10)
Class A (Common Ste	ock		03/28	3/2017				J ⁽¹⁴⁾		43,074	A	(14)	43,0	74	I	C In I	By Schaepe- Chiu nvestments LP - Fund
Class A (Common Ste	ock		03/29	9/2017				S		90,000	D	\$18.6186 ⁽¹⁷⁾	17,4	74	I	E F T	By Barry Eggers Revocable Trust dtd 5/4/2008 ⁽⁹⁾
Class A C	Common St	ock		03/29)/2017				S		43,074	D	\$18.6186 ⁽¹⁷⁾	0		Ι	I	By Eggers nvestments, P. ⁽¹⁵⁾
Class A C	Common Ste	ock		03/30)/2017				S		25,000	D	\$19.0912 ⁽¹⁸⁾	82,4	74	I	S C T	By The Schaepe- Chiu Living Trust Dated 1/5/1997 ⁽¹¹⁾
			Tab	le II - D (e	Deriva e.g., p	tive uts,	Securi calls,	ties Ao warrar	cquii nts, c	red, D optior)isposed o ns, conver	f, or Be tible se	eneficially O curities)	wned				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deem Executior if any (Month/Da	n Date,	4. Transa Code (l 8)	ction nstr.	Securit Acquire Dispos	ive	Exp	ate Exer iration I nth/Day		Securitie	nd Amount of s Underlying e Security Ind 4)	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Numbo derivativ Securitie Beneficia Owned Followin Reported	ve Oves Fo ally Di or ug (I) d	rm: rect (D) Indirect (Instr. 4)	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
					Code	v	(A) (D)	Date Exe	e rcisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		Transact (Instr. 4)			
Class B Common	(1)	02/27/2017			с		10),352,222		(1)	(1)	Class A Common	10,352,222	(1)	0		I	See Footnotes ⁽²⁾

Class A

Common Stock

(1)

3,612,374

190,363

(1)

14,449,498

190,363

See

See

Footnotes⁽⁴⁾⁽⁵⁾

Footnote⁽¹⁹⁾

I

I

Class B Common Stock Class A Common Stock (20) (20) (20) 1. Name and Address of Reporting $\operatorname{Person}^{*}$ LIGHTSPEED VENTURE PARTNERS VIII LP

С

3,612,374

(1)

(Last)	(First)	(Middle)			
2200 SAND HILL	ROAD				
(Street)					
MENLO PARK	CA	94025			
(City)	(State)	(Zip)			
1. Name and Address	of Reporting Persor)* 			
Lightspeed Venture Partners VII, L.P.					

03/15/2017

Class B Common Stock

(1)

(Last) 2200 SAND HILL R	(First)	(Middle)
(Street) MENLO PARK	CA	94025
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of Lightspeed Gene	Reporting Person [*] ral Partner VII, L.	<u>P.</u>
(Last) 2200 SAND HILL R	(First) OAD	(Middle)
(Street) MENLO PARK	СА	94025
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of Lightspeed Ultin	Reporting Person [*] nate General Partn	<u>er VII, Ltd.</u>
(Last) 2200 SAND HILL R	(First) OAD	(Middle)
(Street) MENLO PARK	CA	94025
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of Lightspeed Gene	Reporting Person [*] Tral Partner VIII, L	<u>P.</u>
(Last) 2200 SAND HILL R	(First) OAD	(Middle)
(Street) MENLO PARK	СА	94025
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of Lightspeed Ultin	Reporting Person [*] nate General Partn	<u>er VIII, Ltd.</u>
(Last) 2200 SAND HILL R	(First) OAD	(Middle)
(Street) MENLO PARK	СА	94025
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of <u>Eggers Barry</u>	Reporting Person*	
(Last) 2200 SAND HILL R	(First) OAD	(Middle)
(Street) MENLO PARK	СА	94025
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of <u>Nieh Peter</u>	Reporting Person [*]	
(Last) 2200 SAND HILL R	(First) OAD	(Middle)
(Street) MENLO PARK	СА	94025
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

SCHAEPE CH	of Reporting Person [*] RISTOPHER	I	
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)	
2200 SAND HILL	ROAD		
(Street)			
MENLO PARK	CA	94025	

Explanation of Responses:

1. Represents conversion of shares of the Issuer's Class B Common Stock into shares of the Issuer's Class A Common Stock on a 1-for-1 basis. The convertibility of the Class B Common Stock has no expiration date.

2. The shares are held of record by Lightspeed Venture Partners VII, L.P. ("Lightspeed VII").

3. Lightspeed Ultimate General Partner VII, Ltd. is the sole general partner of Lightspeed General Partner VII, L.P. ("LGP VII"), which is the sole general partner of Lightspeed VII. The individual directors of Lightspeed Ultimate General Partner VII, Ltd. are Christopher J. Schaepe, Barry Eggers, Ravi Mhatre and Peter Nieh. Messrs. Schaepe, Eggers, Mhatre, and Nieh disclaim their beneficial ownership of the shares except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.

4. The shares are held of record by Lightspeed Venture Partners VIII, L.P. ("Lightspeed VIII").

5. Lightspeed Ultimate General Partner VIII, Ltd. is the sole general partner of Lightspeed General Partner VIII, L.P. ("LGP VIII"), which is the sole general partner of Lightspeed VIII. The individual directors of Lightspeed Ultimate General Partner VIII, Ltd. are Christopher J. Schaepe, Barry Eggers, Ravi Mhatre and Peter Nieh. Messrs. Schaepe, Eggers, Mhatre, and Nieh disclaim their beneficial ownership of the shares except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.

6. Represents in-kind distribution by Lightspeed VII without consideration to its partners (including LGP VII, the general partner of Lightspeed VII).

7. The shares are held of record by LGP VII.

8. Represents in-kind distribution by LGP VII without consideration to its partners (including Messrs. Schaepe, Eggers, Mhatre, and Nieh).

9. The shares are held of record by Barry Eggers Revocable Trust dtd 6/4/2008, for which Barry Eggers serves as trustee.

10. The shares are held of record by Nieh Family Investments LP - Fund 1. Peter Nieh serves as co-trustee of the general partner of such entity.

11. The shares are held of record by The Schaepe-Chiu Living Trust Dated November 5, 1997, for which Christopher J. Schaepe serves as co-trustee.

12. Represents in-kind distribution by Lightspeed VIII without consideration to its partners (including LGP VIII, the general partner of Lightspeed VIII).

13. The shares are held of record by LGP VIII.

14. Represents in-kind distribution by LGP VIII without consideration to its partners (including Messrs. Schaepe, Eggers, Mhatre, and Nieh).

15. The shares are held of record by Eggers Investments, L.P. Barry Eggers serves as trustee of the general partner of such entity.

16. The shares are held of record by Schaepe-Chiu Investments I LP - Fund 1. Christopher J. Schaepe serves as co-trustee of the general partner of such entity.

17. These sales were executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$18.23 to \$18.94. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. Mr. Eggers hereby undertakes to provide full information regarding the number of shares and prices at which these sales were effected, upon request, to the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, the Issuer or a security holder of the Issuer.

18. These sales were executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$19.06 to \$19.135. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. Mr. Schaepe hereby undertakes to provide full information

regarding the number of shares and prices at which these sales were effected, upon request, to the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, the Issuer or a security holder of the Issuer.

19. The shares are held of record by Lightspeed Venture Partners Select, L.P. ("Lightspeed Select"). Lightspeed Ultimate General Partner Select, Ltd. is the sole general partner of Lightspeed General Partner Select, L.P., which is the sole general partner of Lightspeed Select. The individual directors of Lightspeed Ultimate General Partner Select, Ltd. are Christopher J. Schaepe, Barry Eggers, Jeremy Liew, Ravi Mhatre, Peter Nieh and John Vrionis. Messrs. Schaepe, Eggers, Mhatre, and Nieh disclaim their beneficial ownership of the shares except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.

20. Shares of the Issuer's Class B Common Stock are convertible into shares of the Issuer's Class A Common Stock on a 1-for-1 basis. The convertibility of the Class B Common Stock has no expiration date.

Remarks:

Mr. Mhatre is a director of the Issuer and files a separate report on Form 4 with respect to his beneficial ownership of Issuer securities held by the Lightspeed entities.

s held by the Lightspeed entities.	
LIGHTSPEED VENTURE	
<u>PARTNERS VIII, L.P. By:</u>	
Lightspeed General Partner VIII,	
<u>L.P., its general partner By:</u>	03/30/2017
Lightspeed Ultimate General	03/30/2017
Partner VIII, Ltd., its general	
partner By: /s/ Ravi Mhatre Duly	
Authorized Signatory	
LIGHTSPEED VENTURE	
PARTNERS VII, L.P. By:	
<u>Lightspeed General Partner VII,</u>	
<u>L.P., its general partner By:</u>	03/30/2017
Lightspeed Ultimate General	00/00/2017
<u>Partner VII, Ltd., its general</u>	
partner By: /s/ Ravi Mhatre Duly	
Authorized Signatory	
LIGHTSPEED GENERAL	
PARTNER VII, L.P. By: /s/ Ravi	03/30/2017
<u>Mhatre</u>	
LIGHTSPEED ULTIMATE	
GENERAL PARTNER VII, LTD.	03/30/2017
By: /s/ Ravi Mhatre	
LIGHTSPEED GENERAL	
PARTNER VIII, L.P. By: /s/ Ravi	03/30/2017
Mhatre	
LIGHTSPEED ULTIMATE	
GENERAL PARTNER VIII,	03/30/2017
LTD. By: /s/ Ravi Mhatre	
BARRY EGGERS By: /s/ Barry	
<u>Eggers</u>	03/30/2017
PETER NIEH By: /s/ Peter Nieh	03/30/2017
<u>Christopher J. Schaepe By: /s/</u>	
<u>Christopher J. Schaepe By. /s/</u>	03/30/2017
** Signature of Reporting Person	Date
Signature of Reporting Person	Daie

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.